### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Haoning Fu	06/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	5791 Van Allen Way
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12748158

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

760-603-7200 Phone:

Email: kevin.wiegand@lifetech.com Correspondent Name: Life Technologies Corporation

Address Line 1: 5791 Van Allen Way

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LT00016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Wiegand

**Total Attachments: 4** 

501195954

source=LT00016\_Assignment#page1.tif source=LT00016\_Assignment#page2.tif source=LT00016\_Assignment#page3.tif source=LT00016\_Assignment#page4.tif

REEL: 024488 FRAME: 0686

**PATENT** 

File No. LT00016

**ASSIGNMENT** 

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy

of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Life Technologies Corporation ("Assignee"), a

corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5791 Van Allen Way.

Carlsbad, CA 92008, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign

countries in and to any and all inventions disclosed in the following non provisional patent

application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

United States Patent application filed on March 26, 2010, Application Serial Number

12/748,158 and is entitled "Systems and Methods for Assessing Images", and

for which a United States Provisional Patent application was filed on Mar 27, 2009,

Application Serial Number 61/164,262,

and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent

which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such

inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United

States and all foreign countries on such inventions; and specifically including the right to file

foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on

any application referred to herein;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States

and foreign patents granted on such inventions to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other

agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others

by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed

by the undersigned;

Assignment

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute any documents necessary to establish ownership by the Assignee or to obtain issuance of all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions, including the execution of all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; (2) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and the history thereof; and (3) generally do everything possible for which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions; and agrees that the terms of this agreement is to be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extends to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

The Assignee hereby accepts the above assignment of rights in the aforementioned inventions, patent(s) and patent application(s) as well as all other rights assigned by this assignment.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature of Assignor:	enms	Fi	Date: <i>OS</i>	20/0
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN MAYER	) ) ss. )			
on June , 2010  personally appeared,	Haoning FU on(�) whose name that he/she/they of his/her/their signa	who prove  (4) is/are subscribe  executed the same  ature(4) on the ins	d to me on the basis of ed to the within e in his/her/their trument the person(t),	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJL foregoing paragraph is true and corr WITNESS my hand and official seal.	rect.	of the State of C	Alifornia that the  CHERYL R. GOMEZ  Commission # 1744036  Notary Public - California San Maleo County  My Comm. Sales Moy 7, 2011	
Signature YAMMA	AMON 1800	*etrettretutette	indiametralialisticitadischielisticitat	

SIGNATURE of Assignee or authorized representative:

Alan W. Hammond

Chief Intellectual Property Counsel Life Technologies Corporation